INSTR # 2014000157854, Doc Type MOD, Pages 8, Recorded 07/30/2014 at 11:41 AM,

Linda Doggett, Lee County Cl i i
Sinda MNgg ; v erk of Circuit Court, Rec. Fee $69.50 Deputy

When recorded, please return to:

Stephen J. Szabo, III
Foley & Lardner LLP
100 N. Tampa Street
Suite 2700

Tampa, FL 33602

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(this “Agreement”) is made and executed this day of July 2014, effective July 13, 2014,
by and among PRESERVE EQUITY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (“Borrowet™)
and JAMES S. HALVERSON, CLINTON T. BLAISER, PRESERVE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a
Minnesota limited liability company and HALVERSON AND BLAISER GROUP, LTD., a
Minnesota corporation (collectively “Guarantors”) and COMPASS TRADING COMPANY,
LLC, a Florida limited liability company (“Lender”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower previously executed and delivered that certain Promissory Note
dated January 13, 2006, in the original principal amount of $3,997,500.00, as renewed by that
certain Renewal Promissory Note dated July 6, 2007, in the original principal amount of
$3.997,500.00, as modified by that certain Note and Loan Modification dated August 13, 2008 as
well as that certain Note and Loan Modification dated August 29, 2011, effective July 13, 2011
(collectively, the “Note™); and

WHEREAS, the Note is secured by, among other things, that certain Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated January 13, 2006, and recorded at Instrument Number
2006000024269, of the Public Records of Lee County, Florida, encumbering the real property as
described therein (the “Mortgage™); and

WHEREAS, Borrower and certain Guarantors also executed and delivered additional
documents and agreements evidencing and securing the Note, and those documents together with
the Note, the Mortgage and certain Guaranties are hereinafter collectively referred to as the
“Loan Documents” pertaining to the “Loan;” and

WHEREAS, the Loan Documents are hereby incorporated herein as if fully restated
herein; and

WHEREAS, Borrower has asked Lender to extend the Maturity Date under the Note; and

All documentary stamp taxes and intangible taxes have been paid for with regards to the Note, as
evidenced on that certain Mortgage. There is no change in obligor, thus, no additional
documentary stamp taxes or intangible taxes arc due hereon.

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 2 of 8

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to the extension provided that Borrower and Guarantors
enter into this Agreement with Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as
follows:

1. Recitals. The above recitals are true and correct.
2 Modification. The Note is hereby modified as follows:
a. Paragraph 1(d), “Maturity Date”, in the Note is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced with the following: “Maturity Date” shall mean
December 31, 2015.
3. All Other Terms Unaffected. Except as specifically modified by this

Amendment, all other terms of the Loan Documents survive and shall continue to govern the
parties.

SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 3 of 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
written above.

WITNESSES: BORROWER:

PRESERVE EQUITY, LLC, a Minnesota
limited liability company

By: Preserve Management, LLC, a Minnesota

limited liabilit %hief Manager
By: }Z&.@mﬂ & By: 7
)

g

Print Name: by L ey /] es S. Halverson
m I Its: hief Manager
By: /NP L /”,7\ P
Print %/ Alrla Hamey
GUA TORS:
By: I.Jr‘{:-'i.,'dhgl Ry By:
Print Name®_sathy € 5 con Clinton T. Blaiser
By: ’ %\(LU LA f:\ Lt By: /‘%
Print Name:! Aading, ¢ oo es S. Halverson

SER GROUP, LLTD.,

7

By: 5"’“25&17 wy & e e
Print Name:. ¥odr o s hr e Clinten T. Blaiser
/ Its: President

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number:

By:
Print Name:

By:
Print Name:

o PO [

4 of 8

Print Name: (Matthewy O Y ude

/
By:(. (KCZ’L/?Z/ [ /_

PrtharﬁW’lCM; Aletbr p

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

PRESERVE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a
Minnesota limited liability company

By:

James S. Halverson
Its:  Chief Manager
LENDER:

COMPASS TRADING COMPANY, LLC, a
Florida llm}ted 11ab111ty company

By: /V.(, 4\ 4ie /} T
Print Nm?e ’(m:l. hcf igv- < [{Y
Its: C(.L" ///,'ig/ o{c A

day of July, 2014, by

James S. Halverson, Chief Manager of PRESERVE EQUITY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability
company, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me or has produced
as identification.

2524383v2

NOTARY PUBLIC
Name:

Serial No.

My Commission expires:




INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 5 of 8

PRESERVE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a

Minnesota yhabllny mpany
By:_tatiwy e 4491—

Print Name:’ dhy & s s S. Halverson
Its: ief Manager

LENDER:

COMPASS TRADING COMPANY, LLC, a
Florida limited liability company

By: By:

Print Name: Print Name:
Its:

By:

Print Name:

STATEOF mun NV E SO Ty

COUNTY OF = g Adpo & 0N

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this {«+" day of July, 2014, by

James S. Halverson, Chief Manager of PRESERVE EQUITY, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability

company, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me or has produced
e Ooe's Lic e s cas identification.

sommorsm s Connrane Fio DBocctorsson
CONNIE L. BUCKMEIER NOTARY PUBLIC
£ NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Name: Cerng Ao L. G K ME L I i
% My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 Serial No. & ¢ Ve ST Lo

L v sl - - - . g . ~
VAAMARAMAMARMMAAMAMMARAANAMAMY X My Commission expires: \ [ 3 s

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 6 of 8

STATE OF MmN N E ST

COUNTY OF e = P

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this {~4 " day of July, 2014, by
CLINTON T. BLAISER, who is personally known to me or has produced

& torE Dven s LieensEas identification.

i torviea T Precetorrrone

(<~ CONNIE L. BUCKMEIER
. £} NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
7 My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC

Name: C oo N E L. BulkrmE Lerl
* Serial No. Qoigs 316

My Commission expires: \ /3+/2¢15

STATEOF MmN M E St

COUNTY OF_He p o E 10

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \ =4 *"day of July, 2014, by
JAMES S. HALVERSON, who is personally known to me or has produced
crfrE ORWER's Licesems identification.

A [ ] Cié?fﬁjﬁfosé g}%, (:;?)(AAf Aébvw<uLA+¢{
% CONNIE L. BUCKMEIER g NOTARY PUBLIC

£) NOTARY PUBLIC- MINNESOTA Name; €O M OUE L. SuacE et By
97 My Commission Expres Jan. 31, 2015 Serial No. .o 185274
My Commission expires: \{ 3./ R&15

STATE OF moun v E S o ey

COUNTY OF B & pJ o O

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this | <\t day of July, 2014, by
Clinton T. Blaiser, President of HALVERSON AND BLAISER GROUP, LTD., a Minnesota
corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced

sratE QRWERS LICENSAS identification.
( : /1 .
(J}; LY Le c’% - @ o Anaasisn

2 CONNIE L. BUCKMEIER NOTARY PUBLIC
£J NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Name: C oA AN E L. DUCK ME LR
7 ission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 : - e c ‘
: My Commission xpires Jar > Seﬂal NO. o)\ & \(C)J <, ‘9\ 3 Cp
5

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 7 of 8

STATEOQF MmN ESoT A

COUNTY OF 4 ey ME TN

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 1+ +"day of July, 2014, by
James S. Halverson, Chief Manager of PRESERVE MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Minnesota
limited liability company, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me or has
produced Stnt1E DU ERS LicErgS identification.

a&"’m I/L«Q-/ _?L\, : CZ'% At z\?/w \.Q_x._u\

NOTARY PUBLIC

] »
& %% CONNIE L. BUCKMEIER Name: Con pi B L. Baudk MEIER
5 d NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Serial No. 3¢ 155 A1
N u‘// My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015
w =
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July. 2014, by
, as of COMPASS TRADING
COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company, who is
personally known to me or has produced as identification.
NOTARY PUBLIC
Name:
Serial No.
6

2524383v2



INSTR # 2014000157854 Page Number: 8 of B

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of July, 2014, by
James S. Halverson, Chief Manager of PRESERVE MANAGEMENT LLC, a Minnesota
limited liability company, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me or has
produced as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC
Name:
Serial No.

STATE OF wJ (3¢t o1

COUNTYOF Lo Cacsse

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this / "/ day of July, 2014, by
hard B e _tas cas  [fw Presidets  of COMPASS TRADING

COMPANY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of the company, who is
personally known to me or has produced S727¢ _D2vea Lic. /cmo as identification.

(it 4y

WOHE b, NOTARY PUBLIC
\\‘;}%}9*8 C‘o"'f Name:_ CHRISfuPrea_ Lox
3 : R ST —
gg':ﬂ‘éo-‘-ARy + Serial No.__£03{/4 racy TD.%

-,
”
2 ;
2 MY Cemm-5sion Egprats 343 2018
s
{'

(/ Py net
K ’F orm

"lmmu\

2524383v2



